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Spanish Cooperation
in the Mediterranean

2007 2008

€ % € %

Maghreb and Middle East

Morocco 22,368,790 23.12 26,315,958 24.56

Palestine 26,238,170 27.12 27,147,385 25.34

Mauritania 7,690,377 7.95 10,076,771 9.41

Tunisia 4,426,666 4.58 3,852,580 3.60

Algeria 4,268,102 4.41 4,284,023 4.00

Sahrawi Refugees 8,607,237 8.90 9,497,854 8.87

Egypt 3,501,135 3.62 3,409,920 3.18

Jordan 3,395,702 3.51 4,505,222 4.21

Lebanon 4,694,869 4.85 5,987,845 5.59

Syria 1,876,724 1.94 3,477,860 3.25

Iraq 1,479,392 1.53 2,064,970 1.93

Regional Prog. and Other 8,200,552 8.48 6,518,057 6.08

Regional Total 96,747,715 100.00 107,138,445 100.00

Central and Eastern Europe

Bosnia and Herzegovina 4,891,492 42.99 4,228,895 41.82

Albania 2,511,421 22.07 2,812,641 27.81

Serbia 1,937,911 17.03 1,624,730 16.07

Montenegro 120,461 1.06

Regional Prog. and Other 1,917,892 16.85 1,445,913 14.30

Regional Total 11,379,177 100.00 10,112,179 100.00

Source: AECID, Department of Cooperation with the Mediterranean and Arab World and Department of Cooperation with Asia and Eastern Europe. Provisional data (August 2009).

TABLE B1 Budget Implementation by the Spanish Agency for International Development Cooperation (AECID)

CHART B1 Distribution of Spanish Cooperation in Maghreb & Middle East by Sector (2007)

Source: AECID, Seguimiento del PACI 2007, Department of Cooperation with the Mediterranean and Arab World and Department of Cooperation with Asia and Eastern Europe.
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CHART B2 Breakdown of Spanish Cooperation in Central and Eastern Europe by Sector (2007)

Source: AECID, Seguimiento PACI 2007, Department of Cooperation with the Mediterranean and Arab World and Department of Cooperation with Asia and Eastern Europe.
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Projects / Development Humanitarian 
Programmes NGOs Action Office Multilateral Cultural DGs TOTAL

Maghreb and Middle East

Morocco 10,186,158 9,944,078 1,686,183 4,499,538 26,315,958

Palestine 9,569,704 5,165,912 11,273,471 600,000 538,299 27,147,385

Mauritania 3,902,848 4,315,074 500,000 1,230,000 128,850 10,076,771

Tunisia 1,425,000 805,957 133,333 1,488,290 3,852,580

Algeria 1,648,661 1,411,979 133,333 1,090,050 4,284,023

Sahrawi Refugees 330,000 3,185,241 5,534,273 448,340 9,497,854

Egypt 1,769,994 578,456 1,061,470 3,409,920

Jordan 2,045,500 1,150,482 500,000 500,000 309,240 4,505,222

Lebanon 1,514,363 3,767,112 675,000 31,370 5,987,845

Syria 1,292,327 729,535 1,386,347 69,650 3,477,860

Iraq 1,185,000 300,000 500,000 79,970 2,064,970

Regional Prog. and Other 2,267,183 720,000 900,000 2,630,874 6,518,057

Total Maghreb/Middle East 37,136,739 31,053,825 20,889,091 5,682,849 12,375,941 107,138,445

Percentage 34.66% 28.98% 19.50% 5.30% 11.55% 100.00%

Central and Eastern Europe

Bosnia and Herzegovina 2,084,325 1,530,000 450,000 164,570 4,228,895

Albania 1,000,000 950,754 775,007 86,880 2,812,641

Serbia 605,000 784,290 235,440 1,624,730

Regional Prog. and Other 849,523 596,390

Total 4,538,848 3,265,044 1,225,007 1,083,280 10,112,179

Percentage 44.88% 32.29% 0.00% 12.11% 10.71% 100.00%

Source: AECID, Department of Cooperation with the Mediterranean and Arab World and Department of Cooperation with Asia and Eastern Europe. Provisional data (August 2009).

TABLE B2 Breakdown of Spanish Cooperation in the Mediterranean by Instrument (2008)




